PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERI B.V.	09/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERI GmbH	
Street Address:	RUDOLF-DIESEL-STRASSE	
City:	WEISSENHORN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	89264	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5651914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)752-1925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 851 5010

Email: WALTER@HACKLER.CC
Correspondent Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-0755

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WALTER A. HACKLER

Total Attachments: 2 source=2150#page1.tif source=2150#page2.tif OP \$40.00 56

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0364

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		111	Docket No. 2150
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
5,651,914	JULY 29, 1997	08/432,193	OCTOBER 31, 1993
Title of Invention: SUPE	ORT WITH REMOVABLE SUPP	ORT HEAD	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
PERI b.v.		LEEUWENHOEKWEG 23 5480 AH-SCHLINDEL NETHERLANDS	·
,	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
PERI GmbH		RUDOLF-DIESEL-STRASSE 89264 WEISSENHORN GERMANY MAGUAE August Augus	5
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignor is the sole own	er of record of the above-identified	United States Patent, and;
Now, therefore, in dollars (\$ 1.00) by these presents does sell, ame to be held and enjoye	20 day of September	eration, the receipt whereof is hereby ee the entire right, title and interest to d behoof, and for its legal represent tirely as the same would have been to , in the year 2010	y acknowledged, Assignor, in and to sald Patent; the atives and assigns, to the full held by Assignor had this
		Signarure of Assignor (or of at	

A901A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0365 Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: PERI b.v.				
Application No./Patent No.: 5,651,914	Filed/Issue Date: <u>JULY 29, 19</u> 97			
Titled: SUPPORT WITH REMOVABLE SUPPORT HEAD				
	CORPORATION			
(Name of Assignee) States that it is:	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in	ı;			
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interests.				
3 the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety	y of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made			
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of eit	her:			
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent applicat States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	ion/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United, Frame, , or for which a copy therefore is attatched.			
OR				
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applicated. 1. From: Arur SCHWORER	ion/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent ar Reel 7657 , Frame 0868 , or fo	nd Trademark Office at			
2. From:	То:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent ar Reel, or fo				
3. From:	To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent ar Reel, or fo				
_				
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37	e of the chain of title from the original owner to the assigned was or			
	ment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division to			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is anthorized to act	on behalf of the assignee.			
MILL	SEPTEMBER 28, 2010			
Signature	Date			
WALTER A. HACKLER	(949) 851-5010			
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone number			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The Information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 09/28/2010